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Source and Content 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaire, from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold 
storages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses 
of chain grocery stares. 

Inventories are tak.r* at manulactu3ers and wholesale livel and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in 
specially rented rooms elsewhere aa at the opening of the first business day 
of the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtain.d with the 
cc-piiti.or of th6 pDCVi(V 1 	 'tio 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

Decemhr 1. 1962 

tai 

At the opening of the first business day of December 1962 the 
stocks of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 151,043,000 lb. Cold 
Storage Warehouses had in store 105,058,000 lb. while dairy factories held 
45,985,000 lb. The sunmary total was higher than last year by 7.5 million 
pounds. The five year average 1957-61 of December 1 stocks is 114,710,000 lb. 
The November 1962 "out-of-storage" movement was 6.6 million pounds as compared 
with a similar movement of 13.9 million pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 53,686000 lb. con-
sisting of 52,926,000 lb. Canadian and 760,000 lb0 in transit. There were 
no stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand at December 1, 1962. The summary 
total was lower than last year 13.1 million pounds and showed an "out-of-
storage" movement of 7.5 million pounds for November 1962. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 46,675,000 lb. which was a decrea8e of 22.3 million pounds from 

S  last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for Novem-
ber 1962 was 14.0 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk 
powder, amounted to 54,631,000 lb. an increase of 193 million pounds over 
last year and a decrease of 4.6 million pounds from last month. 

EGGS: 

The December 1, 1962 report shows 6,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs and 34,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were 2,000 cases of shell eggs 
reported in transit. Frozen eggs totalled 5,150,000 lb. being 1.9 million 
pounds higher than the 1961 figures. The "out-ofstorage" movement of Novem-
ber 1962 was 1.5 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.1 
million pounds during November 1961. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The suimary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks 
at December 1, 1962 was lower than last year by 4.7  million pounds. An "into-
storage" movement of 18,4 million pounds is shown for the month of November 1962. 
By kind, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock the latter in brackets, 
were Chicken 542,000 lb. (4,717,000) lb., Fowl 1,302,000 lb. (3,265,000) lb. and 
Turkey 678,000 lb. (46,046,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose reports were not received on time. There were 250,000 lb0 of poul-
try meat reported in transit. on December 1. 192 
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STOCKS OF BIfTER 

2. 	In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories In Canada - December 1, 1962 

Dec. l Dec. 1, 1962 Nov. 1, 1962 
CREAI1ERY BUTTER Preliminary Revised 1961 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA TOTAL l51pOL3 	/ 157665 143,551 

In Cold Storages 105,058 111 2 873 104,870 
In Dairy Factories 45,985 45,687 38,646 
In Transit - 105 35 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 280 454 427 
In Dairy Factories 278 387 225 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 22 95 266 
In Cold Storages 100 173 102 
In Dairy Factories 159 252 164 

New Brunswick TOTAL 668 
In Cold Storages 113 129 277 
In Dairy Factories 582 539 481 

Quebec TOTAL 96 0 671 2AA18 
In Cold Storages 69,231 71,410 69,04? 
In Dairy Factories 27,440 25,208 18363.: 	I 

Ontario TOTAL 27 , 59_~  
In Cold Storages 17,383 18,872 14,976 
In Dairy Factories 10 9 210 10,752 11072 

Manitoba TOTAL 10.261 11966 10.660 
In Cold Storages 9,645 11,233 9,977 
In Dairy Factories 616 733 683 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 2j2A iQ"101 
In Cold Storages 5,019 5,231 3,947 
In Dairy Factories 4,555 4,872 4,558 

Alberta TOTAL 11LO 5.812 90 
In Cold Storages 1 9 858 3,177 4,687 
In Dairy Factories 1 2 912 2 9 635 2,263 

Brjtih Columbia 	TOTAL 	1662 	150 
In Cold Storages 	1,429 	1,194 	1,434 
In Dairy Factories 	233 	 309 	 265 

5 year average 1957-61 	114,710 

WHET BUTTER 249 304 	 43 : 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 82,063 thousand pounds at December 1, 1962. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 

Tn Cd'1. Stcri.e and Dairy 	in 	Canada - December 1 1962 	3. 

	

Dec. 1, 1962 	Nov. 1, 1962 	Dec. 1, 
CHEDDAR CHEESE 	Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 53.686 61,222 6679l 
In Cold Storages 48,936 55,598 62 ) 607 
In Dairy Factories 3,990 5,092 4,032 
In Transit 760 532 152 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages II 
In Dairy Factories 249 348 304 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 51 39 42 

New Brunswick TOTAL 128 110 11 
In Cold Storages 117 89 74 
In Dairy Factories 11 21 17 

Quebec TOTAL 25.440 28.363 29.493 
In Cold Storages 21,761 27,492 28,910 
In Dairy Factories 679 871 583 

Ontarjp TOTAL 25.281 29,913 34.431 
In Cold Storages 22,670 26,573 31,744 
In Dairy Factories 2,617 3040 2 19687 

Manitoba TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 160 171 235 
In Dairy Factories 80 93 99 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 100 fl. 121 
In Cold Storages 36 45 67 
In Dairy Factories 64 68 54 

Alberta TOTAL 819 886 
In Cold Storages 690 711 803 
In Dairy Factories 129 175 140 

British Columbia TOTAL 612 
In Cold Storages 451 478 721 
In Dairy 	Factories 161 176 148 

IMPORTED CHEESE - - 

(included in above figures) 

iJ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4, 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD/BY OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

TJece::ber 1, 1562 

	

Dec. 1, 1962 	Nov. 1, 1962 	Dec. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revi sed 	1961 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole MUrk 976 1,102 1034 
Case 2;;! 2! 599 
Bulk 976 1,102 435 

Evaporated Whole Milk 46675 60.633 68.950 

Whole Milk Powder 1687 3.414 3,229 
Spray Process 1,647 3,365 3 2 198 
Roller Process 40 49 31 

Partly Skinuned Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 1, , 178 IJ ; 795 L4i77 

CONCENTRATED MILK-BY PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 

Evaporated 91 81 88 
Conden5ed 71 60 75 

Skim-milk Powder 54.631 59,208 35,349 
Spray Process 52,406 55,514 30,732 
Roller Process 2,225 3,694 4,617 

Buttermilk Powder 1 2 016 1,181 1,992 

Casein 2,843 3,732 2,321 

Whey Powder 2,710 2,641 4,070 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cainct he 
shown separately but. are included wth "bulk". 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 
	

5 0 

December 1 	1962 

Dec. 1, Dec.1 Nov. 1, 	Dec. 
Dec. 1, Nov. 1, 

1962 1962 	' 1961 1962 1962 
Preliminary 	Revised 	- Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A 
6 / 8 	1 / 

Maritimes - - 	1 1 3 2 
Quebec - 5 6 7 
Ontario 1/ 5 	- 14 15 15 
Manitoba - 5 3 6 
Saskatchewan - 1 	- 2 2 1 
Alberta - 3 5 4 
British Columbia 1 2 2 2 

Nov. 1, 
FROZEN Dec. 1, 1962 1962 Dec. 1, 

Preliminary Revised 12.k1 
WHOLE YOLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

3 : 472 2/ 	iii 2/ 	/ 550 6 1.208 
S 

422 2 	12 436 461 80 
Quebec 580 130 	197 907 1,167 949 
Ontario 1,358 374 	206 1,938 2,660 1,066 
ManItoba 679 331 	196 1,206 1,696 864 
Saskatchewan 50 2 	5 57 130 19 
Alberta 159 3 	10 172 284 44 
British Columbia 16J 19 	17 200 256 186 

K G G 	S U M M A R Y Dec. 1, 1962 	Nov. 1, 1962 Dec. 1, 
(000 cases) Prelimina Revised 

Shell Eggs 40 44 38 

In Transit (Page 12) 2 - 

Frozen Eggs 134 173 83 
(385 1b 	per case) 

TOTAL 176 217 121 

/Less than three firms reporting this item0 	The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in 	tTota1ht. 

S These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases Cold Storage Eggs, 2000 cases 
Fresh Eggs, 6C,000 lb0 Frozen Whole Eggs, 150,000 lb0 Frozen Yolk and 24,000 
lb0 Frozen WhIte80 



6 • STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

December 1, 1962 

I 
Dec. 1, 1962 Nov. 1, 1962 Dec. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TYIAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 2.679 56 9 773 60.852 V 2.853 39.784 42.637 65.542 

Maritinies 15 2,372 2,387 9 1,368 1,377 3,122 
Quebec 698 10,100 10,798 609 6,017 6,626 10 9 362 
Ontario 1,412 19,724 21,136 1,806 13,771 15,577 25,876 
Manitoba 400 10,879 11,279 324 8,567 8,891 11,123 
Saskatchewan 62 2,921 2,983 20 2,785 2,805 3,282 
Alberta 19 5,693 5,712 8 4,097 4,105 6,532 
Br. Columbia 73 5,084 5,157 77 3 9 179 3,256 5,245 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C ANA D A ILO 1.958 2088 1C 2.25 2,372 3,688 

Maritimes - 90 90 - 151 151 114 
Quebec 114 604 718 119 570 689 1,122 
Ontario 9 567 576 18 737 755 824 
Manitoba 91 91 168 168 334 
Saskatchewan - 26 26 35 35 
Alberta - 258 258 - 306 306 844 
Br. Columbia 7 322 329 10 258 268 364 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 2.759 3171 2358 2.768 6,008 

Maritinies 9 228 237 1 190 191 356 
Quebec 128 1,152 1,280 141 1,073 1,214 2,111 
Ontario 241 381 622 248 368 616 1,253 
Manitoba 15 389 404 5 251 256 1,070 
Saskatchewan 7 146 153 2 81 83 304 
Alberta - 153 153 139 339 744 
Br. Columbia 12 310 322 13 256 269 170 

FL 

C A N A D A 1,302 L261 4,567 1.543 2.728 4.271 9.588 

Maritimes 6 201 207 8 170 178 363 
Quebec 170 428 598 171 489 660 1 0 023 
Ontario 1,030 1,472 2,502 1,273 1,017 2,290 5,318 
Manitoba 54 316 370 55 353 408 1,327 
Saskatchewan 16 173 189 9 121 130 324 
Alberta 6 339 345 7 336 343 769 
Br. Columbia 20 336 356 20 242 262 464 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 
	

7. 
December 1 ;  1962 

	

Dec. 1, 1962 	 Nov. 1, 1962 	Dec. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 
- 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

CANADA 45 	1,240 1.385 	j i134 1.143 1.415 

Maritimes - 	 54 54 31 31 134 
Quebec 45 	626 671 	9 439 448 462 
Ontario - 	 442 442 415 415 479 
Manitoba - 	 119 119 138 138 207 
Saskatchewan 13 13 	- 18 18 8 
Alberta - 	 66 66 	- 70 70 75 
Br. Columbia 20 20 	- 23 23 50 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb 

CANADA Q2 17.114 17.347 13.748 13.959 16.127 

Maritimes 912 912 - 526 526 1,089 
Quebec 26 2,958 2,984 48 1,638 1 2 686 2 ,540 
Ontario 32 5,804 5,836 34 5,297 5,331 6,581 
Manitoba 154 3 9 53.1 3,665 119 3,230 3,349 2,622 
Saskatchewan 15 762 777 4 869 873 842 
Alberta 1,680 1,680 1,244 1,244 1,414 
Br. Columbia 6 1,487 1,493 6 944 950 1,039 

TURKEY 16lb.and OVER 

C ANA D A 27,592 27.992 15.786 16.029 25.503 

Maritimes - 823 823 - 249 249 982 
Quebec 171 4,084 4,255 80 1,580 1,660 2,635 
Ontario 89 9,840 9,929 69 5,208 5,277 10,257 
Manitoba 102 5,957 6,059 79 4,102 4,181 4,882 
Saskatchewan 24 1,777 1,801 3 1,646 1,649 1,684 
Alberta - 2,861 2,861 - 1,808 1,808 2,426 
Br. Columbia 14 2,250 2,264 12 1,193 1,205 2,637 

TOTALTURKEY 

CANADA 678 AL2016 46.72 30,668 31.131 43,045 

Maritimes - 1 9 789 1,789 - 806 806 2,205 
Quebec 242 7,668 7,910 137 3,657 3,794 5,637 
Ontario 121 16,086 16,207 103 10,920 11,023 17,317 
Manitoba 256 9,587 9,843 198 7,470 7,668 7,711 
Saskatchewan 39 2,552 2,591 7 2,533 2,540 2,534 
Alberta - 4,607 4,607 - 3,122 3,122 3,915 
Br. Columbia 20 3,757 3,777 18 2,160 2,178 3,726 

For Footnote see Page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

I 

	

Dec. 1, 1962 	Nov 1, 1962 	Dec. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

I]IJr 

C A N A D A .IQ 16 

Maritimes 24 24 - 9 9 6 
Quebec 6 110 116 6 122 128 13]. 
Ontario ./ 169 169 10 348 358 355 
Manitoba V 60 60 V 59 59 101 
Saskatchewan - 11 U 14 14 8 
Alberta - 59 59 - 48 48 14 
Br. Columbia 14 91 105 V 106 106 67 

C A N A D A 

Maritimes  
Quebec 3 6 9 V 7 7 
Ontario V 133 233 V 4 4 
Manitoba 4 196 200 11 11 3 
Saskatchewan - 10 10 V 1 1 17 
Alberta 12 92 104 - 9 9 118 
Br. Columbia 93 93 V - 35 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 118 2.691, L1809 1067 L899 

Maritimes - 40 40 42 42 70 
Quebec 35 132 167 35 99 134 265 
Ontario 11 916 927 154 377 531 785 
Manitoba 71 240 311 66 255 321 223 
Saskatchewan 3 3 2 - 2 9 
Alberta 1 185 186 1 137 138 128 
Br. Columbia - 175 175 16 157 173 419 

/ This total includes an estimate of 1400,000 1b0 for finns failing to report 
on time0 This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces, 

V Lees than tiree firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore canrt. 
shown separately but are included in unclassified0 	

S 
There were 250,000 lb0 of Poultry Meat in transit on December 1, 196 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

December 1, 1962 

	

Dec. 1, 1962 	 Nov. 1, 1962 	Dec. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 197 1,826 2,023 163 1,290 1 2 453 1,468 
Montreal 388 6,544 6 9 932 357 3,020 3,377 7067 
Toronto 981 6 3 728 7,709 1,237 4,673 5 9 910 8,079 
Winnipeg 397 10,307 10,704 320 7,912 8 2 232 10,497 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1,832 1 0 832 1 1,755 1,756 2,215 
Edmonton 8 3,353 3,361 8 2,208 2,216 3,425 
Calgary 1 1,625 1,626 1 1,303 1,304 2,266 
Vancouver JJ 67 4.531 4.598 71 _2, 776 2.847 4698 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2.039 36.746 39.685 	/ 2.158 24.937 27.095 40.015 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 112  lb. 

Quebec 40 64 104 41 63 104 198 
Montreal 73 343 416 73 254 327 653 
Toronto 3 242 245 4 230 234 167 
Winnipeg 38 38 114 114 290 
Regina & Saskatoon - 16 16 - 26 26 76 
Edmonton - 109 109 - 154 154 492 
Calgary - 112 112 - 114 114 320 
Vancouver 	/ 217 224 jQ 217 227 272 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.141 1.264 128 1.172 1.300 2.468 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 35 164 199 52 148 200 363 
Montreal 88 496 584 77 506 583 1,372 
Toronto 230 277 507 231 276 507 510 
Winnipeg 15 324 3.9 5 190 195 1,016 
Regina & Saskatoon - 43 43 - 27 27 131 
Edmonton - 118 118 - 99 99 438 
Calgary - 11 U - 32 32 229 
Vancouver 1/ 12 252 264 13 242 255 159 
TOTAL 9 CITIES L80 1.685 2,065 M 1.520 1.898 4218 

Quebec 23 35 58 17 44 61 94 
Montreal 87 315 402 85 289 374 721 
Toronto 649 193 842 763 345 1,108 2,261 
Winnipeg 51 241 292 51 268 319 1,130 
Regina & Saskatoon - 95 95 - 85 85 233 
Edmonton 170 170 160 160 428 
Calgary - 93 93 97 97 263 
Vancouver 1/ 16 - 256 27 17 192 209 441 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 826 1.398 2224 M 1.480 2.413 5.551 

For Footnotes see page 11. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY HEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

December 1, 1962 

Dressed 

Dec. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 

Nov. 1, 1962 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Dec. 1, 
1961 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec - 32 32 - 8 8 62 
Montreal 26 500 526 314 314 272 
Toronto - 65 65 84 84 69 
Winnipeg - 100 100 - 118 118 202 
Regina & Saskatoon - 12 12 - 17 17 8 
Edmonton - 51 51 - 39 39 43 
Calgary - 14 14 21 21 32 
Vancouver 1/ 18 ...Q 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 26 232 818 _.z 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec 694 694 1' 443 443 321 
Montreal 23 1,810 1,833 44 810 854 1,943 
Toronto 17 1,722 1,739 7 1,452 1,459 1086 
Winnipeg 154 3,449 3,603 119 3,078 3,197 2,542 
Regina & Saskatoon - 480 480 - 506 506 491 
Edmonton 1,085 1 9 085 618 618 900 
Calgary 456 456 - 462 462 319 
Vancouver 1/ 6 1.397 1.403 866 871 935 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 200 11,093 11.293 Lu 8.235 8.410 8.831 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 96 821 917 50 571 621 405 
Montreal 48 2,944 2,992 30 760 790 1,987 
Toronto 71 3,211 3,282 68 1,763 1,831 3,026 
Winnipeg 102 5,727 5,829 79 3,828 3,907 4,708 
Regina & Saskatoon 1,170 1,170 - 1,080 1,080 1,277 
Edmonton 1,724 1,724 - 1,103 1,103 1,047 
Ca1'.gy 881 881 - 543 543 1,020 
Vancouver 1/ 12 2.147 2.159 10 1055 1065 2.355 
TOTAL 9 CITIES M 18.625. 18.954 M 10.703 10.940 15.825 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 96 4547 1,643 50 1,022 1,072 788 
Montreal 97 5,254 5,351 74 1,884 1,958 4,202 
Toronto 88 4,998 5,086 75 3,299 3,374 4,481 
Winnipeg 256 9,276 9,532 198 7,024 7,222 7,452 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 3,662 1,662 - 1,603 1,603 1,776 
Edmonton - 2 19 860 2,860 - 1,760 1,760 1,990 
Calgary - 1,351 1,351 - 1 1 026 1,026 1,371 
Vancouver 1/ 18 3.562 3.580 15 1.941 1,956 3,330 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 30.510 31.065 Lia 19.559 19.971 25,390 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

LJecebEr 1_ 

	

Dec. 1, 1962 	 Nov. 1, 1962 	Dec 1 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec - 8 8 - 9 9 12 
Montreal 5 65 70 4 22 26 108 
Toronto 136 136 V 311  311 168 
Winnipeg 55 55 54 54 94 
Regina & Saskatoon - 10 10 14 14 3 
Edmonton - 19 19 - 18 18 7 
Calgary - 37 37 - 28 28 5 
Vancouver 1/ _V 85 _. 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - 13 
Montreal 3 4 7 6 6 54 
Toronto V 102 102 3 3 2 
Winnipeg 4 133 137 - 292 

O 	Regina & Saskatoon - 4 4 - 9 
Edmonton 18 18 

- - 54 
Calgary 19 19 - 4 4 39 
Vancouver 1/ - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2L6 .J. A22 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 3 8 11 3 4 7 
Montreal 35 67 102 44 59 103 257 
Toronto 11 780 791 164 209 373 490 
Winnipeg 71 240 311 66 262 328 223 
Regina & Saskatoon - 2 2 1 - 1 7 
Edmonton 8 59 67 8 17 25 16 
Calgary 1 2 3 1 2 
Vmcouver 1/ 93 9 16 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 122 1251 1380 652  

1/ 	Including New Westminster. 

2/ 	This total inc1dee an estimate of 900,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time0 	This estimate is not Included in the various classifications or 1* the 
specific cities. 

S 3 / 	Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

December 1, 1962 

Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

IN TRANSIT 	CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 - 	35 	760 	152 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	 - 
Quebec 	 35 	 - 
Ontario 	 - 	608 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	38 	38 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	111+ 	76 
British Columbia 	 - 	 38 

At Principal Railway Terminals Al 

Montreal 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	-. 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	- 	- 	114 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	-. 	38 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	1,800 	 250 	250 

Maritime Provinces 	1,0 800 - 	 - 	 - 

Quebec 	 - - 	 - 	 25 
Ontario 	 - - 	 200 	100 
Manitoba 	 - 25 	75 
Saskatchewan 	- - 	 25 	25 
Alberta 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

British Columbia - 	 - 	 25 

At Principal Railway Terminals )J 

Montreal 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 25 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

Al Figures for 'Terminals" included with "In Transit" 

	

Average Net Weights per Carloads BUTTER 	CHEESE 
lb. 	lb. 

	

Domestic 35,000 	38,000 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 

EGGS POULTRY MEAT 
cases lb. 

600 25,000 
600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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